

**CWPOA No. 582 of 2019**

23.6.2020 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, for the petitioners, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State, through video-conferencing.

As jointly prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, list in the month of **August, 2020**, for hearing.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

June 23, 2020  
(vikrant)