

CWPOA No.582 of 2019

24.08.2020 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the
petitioner, through video conferencing.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents/State, through video
conferencing.

On the joint request of learned counsel
representing the parties, list this matter after three
weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

August 24, 2020
(shankar)