

CWPOA No. 582 of 2019

16.8.2021 Present Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Narinder Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

List after two weeks, as prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

August 16, 2021
(vikrant)