

Dharub Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No. 582 of 2019

29.5.2024

Present: Mr.Sohail Khan, Advocate, vice Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Vishav Deep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed, list on **24th June, 2024.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

29th May, 2024
(Keshav)