

Dharub Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No. 582 of 2019

24.6.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G.,
for the respondent-State.

List for hearing on 8.7.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 24, 2024
(kalpana)