

Dharub Kumar vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 582 of 2019

26.12.2024

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Addl. A.G., for the
respondents.

The matter has been listed today before this
Court by reflecting the same in production list.
Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is
not carrying the brief today and seeks an adjournment.

List on 7.3.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

26th December, 2024
(kck)