

Dharub Kumar vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No.582 of 2019

07.03.2025 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list on 30th May, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

March 07, 2025
(vt)