

Dharub Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWPOA No. 582 of 2019

25.9.2025 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent-State.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 6.11.2025, before appropriate Bench.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 25, 2025
(kalpana)