

**Dharub Kumar versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWPOA No.582 of 2019**

**24.12.2025 Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Pursuant to orders dated 06.11.2025,  
Supplementary Affidavit stands filed.

**2.** As prayed for by Learned Senior Counsel, let response to the Supplementary Affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioner.

List the matter after three weeks.

**24<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
(himani]

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**